O 00 N o v o W N P

o O o S O = S S
© 00 N O U DM W N L O

20
21
22
23

Amendment No. 1 to Council Bill No. 37-2025

BY: The Chairperson at the Legislative Day No. 8
request of the County Executive Date: May 21, 2025

Amendment No. 1
(This amendment removes $68,000 in bonds from Capital Project B3849, Daisy Road Bridge,

consistent with amendments to the capital budget for Fiscal Year 2026.)

In the short title, strike “$103,139,518” and substitute “$103,071,518”.

In the second line of the title, strike “$103,139,518” and substitute “$103,071,518”.

On page 1, in line 7, strike “$103,139,518” and substitute “$103,071,518”.

On page 1, in line 13, strike “22,005,518” and substitute “$21,937,518.

On page 1, in line 23, strike “$103,139,518” and substitute “$103,071,518.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “$103,139,518” and substitute “$103,071,518.

On the first page of the Appendix, that begins with project B3838:

1. Inthe row for B3849, Daisy Road Bridge, strike “175,000” and substitute “107,000”

2. In the row for “Bridge Projects - Reauthorizations/New Authorizations”, strike “$1,284,000”
and substitute “$1,216,000”.

3. Inthe row for “Bridge Projects Total”, strike “$4,348,000” and substitute “$4,280,000”.

On the last page of the Appendix, that begins with project T7088:

1. Inthe row for “TOTAL REAUTHORIZATIONS/NEW AUTHORIZATIONS”, strike
“$22,005,518” and substitute “$21,937,518”

2. Inthe row for “TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE BORROWED?”, strike “$103,139,518” and
substitute «“$103,071,518”.




